

CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 10981	Date: September 8, 2021
	Change Request 12403

Transmittal 10981, dated September 8, 2021, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 11119, dated, November 10, 2021 to: (1) change Business Requirements (BRs) 12403 - 04.2, BR 12403 - 04.2.1 and BR 12403 - 04.2.2 to deny, (2) revise BR 12403 - 04.4.2.2 messaging, (3) add BR 12403 - 04.2.2.1 (4) remove Part A from BR 12403 - 04.3 and BR 12403 - 04.3.1, (5) revise verbiage in BR 12403 - 04.5, and extends the implementation date. This correction does not make any revisions to the companion publication 100-03; all revisions are associated with publication 100-04. All other information remains the same.

SUBJECT: National Coverage Determination (NCD) 270.3 Blood-Derived Products for Chronic, Non-Healing Wounds